In accordance with Utah Code § 52-4-207(4), as Chair of the Title and Escrow Commission, I, Kim Holbrook, determine that holding a meeting at an anchor location presents a substantial risk to the health and safety of those who may be present at the anchor location, due to the current Covid-19 Pandemic.

Pursuant to Utah Code § 52-4-207(5) this determination is valid for 30 days from the date of this determination.

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_ day of March, 2022.

Kim Holbrook Kim Holbrook (Mar 8, 2022 06:36 MST)

By: Kim Holbrook Chair, Title and Escrow Commission